04/05/16 10:55 AM HOUSE RESEARCH LA/JG H0644A14

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 644, the third engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 1, delete subdivision 5
1.3	Page 1, after line 22, insert:
1.4	"Subd. 6. Commissioner. "Commissioner" means the commissioner of the
1.5	Minnesota Department of Health."
1.6	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
1.7	Page 2, lines 2 and 30, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.8	Page 3, line 32, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.9	Page 4, lines 13, 30, and 33, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.10	Page 4, line 29, delete "BOARD" and insert "COMMISSIONER"
1.11	Page 5, lines 20, 32, and 34, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.12	Page 6, lines 5, 17, 25, and 28, delete "board" and insert"commissioner"
1.13	Page 7, lines 1, 19, 22, 25, and 33, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.14	Page 8, lines 10, 17, 28, and 34, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.15	Page 9, lines 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 15, 18, 24, and 28, delete "board" and insert "
1.16	commissioner"
1.17	Page 10, line 7, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.18	Page 10, line 14, delete "board" and insert "commissioner" and delete "board" and
1.19	insert "commissioner"
1.20	Page 10, lines 15, 16, 18, 25, 27, 28, and 32, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.21	Page 10, line 24, delete "BOARD" and insert "COMMISSIONER"
1.22	Page 11, line 1, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.23	Page 11, lines 2 and 3, delete "board's" and insert "commissioner's"
1.24	Page 11, lines 4, 8, 16, and 29 delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.25	Page 12, lines 17, 19, 20, and 23, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"
1.26	Page 13, lines 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 26, 29, 31, and 35, delete "board" and insert "
1.27	commissioner"

04/05/16 10:55 AM HOUSE RESEARCH LA/JG H0644A14

Page 14, line 5, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"

Page 15, line 15, delete "board" and insert "commissioner"